

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE

This brief is typed with Courier 10 point print, which has 10 characters per inch.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>REPLY ARGUMENT</u>	1
I. <u>THE MANDATORY ARBITRATION PROVISION OF SECTION 627.736(5) IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONAL</u>	1
II. <u>REGARDLESS OF THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF THE STATUTE, APPELLEES WERE BOUND TO ARBITRATE UNDER THE INSURANCE CONTRACTS</u>	25
III. <u>THE PREVAILING PARTY ATTORNEYS' FEE PROVISION IN SECTION 627.736 IS CONSTITUTIONAL</u>	29
IV. <u>THE PROVIDERS IN THIS CASE HAVE WAIVED ANY FACIAL CONSTITUTIONAL CHALLENGE TO THE STATUTE, SINCE THEY NEVER NOTIFIED THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THEIR CHALLENGE</u>	32
IV. <u>APPELLEES' SUGGESTION THAT THE COURT INTERPRET THE ARBITRATION PROVISION AS VOLUNTARY DOES NOT CHANGE THIS ANALYSIS</u>	32
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	35
<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Decisional Authority

<u>AT&T Technologies, Inc. v. Communications Workers of America</u> 475 U.S. 643 106 S.Ct. 1415 (1986)	16
<u>Beach Resorts Int'l, Ltd. v. Clarmac Marine Construction Co.</u> 339 So. 2d 689 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	16
<u>Boulevard National Bank of Miami v. Air Metals Indust., Inc.</u> 176 So. 2d 94 (Fla. 1965)	22
<u>Chapman v. Dillon</u> 415 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 1982)	3
<u>Chmielewski v. Aetna Cas. and Surety Co.</u> 591 A.2d 101 (Conn. 1991)	6
<u>City of Miami v. Murphy</u> 137 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1962)	30
<u>Daytona Beach v. Delpercio</u> 476 So. 2d 197 (Fla. 1985)	12
<u>Dealers Ins. Co. v. Jon Hall Chevrolet</u> 547 So. 2d 325 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	14, 16
<u>Dept. of Legal Affairs v. Rogers</u> 329 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 1976)	12
<u>Desiderio v. National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc.</u> 2 F.Supp.2d 516 (S.D.N.Y. 1998)	26
<u>Eller v. Shova</u> 630 So. 2d 537 (Fla. 1993)	17
<u>Fenster v. Mkovsky</u> 67 So. 2d 427 (Fla. 1953)	16
<u>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe</u> 472 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	30, 32
<u>Fortune Ins. Co. v. U.S.A. Diagnostics</u> 684 So. 2d 208 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	17

<u>Fuentes v. Shevin</u>	
407 U.S. 67	
92 S.Ct. 1983 (1972)	2
<u>Gluskamp v. State</u>	
391 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 1980)	13
<u>Guarlick v. Supreme Court of New Jersey</u>	
961 F.2d 209 (3d Cir. 1992)	13
<u>Huizar v. Allstate</u>	
952 P.2d 342 (Colo. 1998)	6
<u>Hunter v. Flowers</u>	
43 So. 2d 435 (Fla. 1949)	29
<u>Kluger v. White</u>	
281 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	17, 18
<u>Lanky v. State Farm ins. Co.</u>	
296 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1974)	1-4, 17
<u>Loxahatchee River Envt'l. Control v. School Board</u>	
490 So. 2d 390 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	12
<u>Matthews v. Eldridge</u>	
424 U.S. 319	
96 S.Ct. 893 (1976)	2
<u>Omni Insurance Company v. Special Care Clinic</u>	
708 So. 2d 314 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	33
<u>Orion Ins. Co. v. Magnetic Imaging Systems I</u>	
696 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	19, 26, 33
<u>Pasteur Health Plan, Inc. v. Salazar</u>	
658 So. 2d 543 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	26
<u>Purdy v. Gulf Breeze Enterprises</u>	
403 So. 2d 1325 (Fla. 1981)	13
<u>Reserve Ins. Co. v. Gulf Florida Terminal Co.</u>	
386 So. 2d 550 (Fla. 1980)	13, 14
<u>Roe v. Amica Mutual Ins. Co.</u>	
533 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 1988)	16
<u>Romero v. Progressive Southeastern Ins. Co.</u>	
629 So. 2d 286 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	15

<u>Schnurmacher Holding, Inc. v. Noriega</u>	
542 So. 2d 1327 (Fla. 1989)	6
<u>Scobee Combs Funeral Home Inc. v. E.F. Hutton & Co.</u>	
711 F.Supp. 605 (S.D. Fla. 1989)	26
<u>Smith v. Department of Insurance</u>	
507 So. 2d 1080 (Fla. 1987)	18
<u>Springer v. Colburn</u>	
162 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 1964)	16
<u>State Automobile Ins. Co. v. Ryder Truck Rental</u>	
627 So. 2d 1326 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	15
<u>State ex rel Gore v. Chillingworth</u>	
171 So. 649 (Fla. 1936)	2
<u>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Broadnax</u>	
827 P.2d 531 (Col. 1992)	6
<u>State Farm Mutual Auto. Ins. Co. v. Gonnella</u>	
677 So. 2d 1355 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	16
<u>State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. Ray</u>	
556 So. 2d 811 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	22
<u>Terminix International Co. v. Ponzio</u>	
693 So. 2d 104 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	26
<u>Trushin v. State</u>	
405 So. 2d 1126 (Fla. 1982)	11
<u>United States v. Automobile Club Insurance Company</u>	
522 F.2d 1 (5th Cir. 1975)	26
<u>U.S. Security Ins. Co. v. Magnetic Imaging Systems I, Ltd.</u>	
678 So. 2d 872 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	33
<u>University of Miami v. Echarte</u>	
618 So. 2d 189 (Fla. 1993)	24
<u>Vencor Hospitals South, Inc. v. Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Rhode Island</u>	
929 F.Supp. 420 (S.D. Fla. 1996)	26
<u>Vildibill v. Johnson</u>	
492 So. 2d 1047 (Fla. 1986)	13
<u>Village of North Palm Beach v. Mason</u>	
167 So. 2d 721 (Fla. 1964)	1

<u>Warren v. State</u>	
572 So. 2d 1376 (Fla. 1991)	11
<u>Zac Smith & Co. v. Moonspier Condominium Assoc.</u>	
472 So. 2d 1324 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	26

Statutory Authority

Florida Statutes chapter 682	5, 8
Florida Statutes section 86.091	32
Florida Statutes section 627.428	14, 15, 31
Florida Statutes section 627.736	4, 8-10, 13, 15, 19, 20, 28, 29, 32, 33
Florida Statutes section 627.716(2)	4, 13, 15, 18, 29, 31, 33, 35
Florida Statutes section 628.08	5
Florida Statutes section 682.02	28, 33

Other Authority

Article 2, §3, <u>Florida Constitution</u>	8
Article 5, §2, <u>Florida Constitution</u>	8
